
April 24, 2018

Office Of Claims And Appeals
Crime Victims Compensation Board

Minutes

84Total 
Claims:

Interim Executive Director Patrick Flannery reported to the Commission that for March, 2018:

Crime Victims Compensation:
     24 claims were received
     7 claims were set up
     32 full investigations were completed
     5 revised investigations were completed
     41 claims were assigned/reassigned to investigators
     17 claims were awarded
          Total Awarded: $39,533.42
     $6,878.89 was received in restitution
     $19,943.02 was received in donations
     $0.00 was received through subrogation
     23 claims were denied

The Sexual Assault Examination Program:
     97 claims were received
     93 claims were set up
     44 claims were awarded
          Total Awarded: $21, 901.93 
     8 claims were denied

92 claims were decided by the Commission for March, 2018.

Carlo Wessels, Delana Sanders, Patrick Flannery, Mitch Mattingly, Raymond Shields, Lisa 
Robinson,
Amanda McCuiston.

The minutes from the March 2018 meeting were adopted.

For Instructions From the Board

CV-2014-00072 / James Young $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

Recommended Orders - Awards

CV-2013-00185 / Aldijana Sefo $0.00

Board Action: Board held over until another meeting

Comments:

CV-2015-00128 / Misty Rambo on behalf of Shannon Miller $3,203.20

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

Page: 1/9



CV-2016-00051 / Kae Warren on behalf of Shelly Hurt $1,750.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2016-00084 / Iasha Whyte $5,308.59

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2016-00098 / Nina Jackson $1,470.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2016-00113 / Brandi Vaughan $2,446.39

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2016-00152 / Jonathan Lucas $8,281.70

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2016-00157 / Carrie Fieger on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$1,365.48

CV-2016-00159 / Drenequa Mosley on behalf of Andre Mosley $3,500.00

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2017-00009 / Doreene Blair on behalf of James Blair $3,771.12

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2017-00187 / Mary Caldwell on behalf of Lashay Dorsey $3,487.40

Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

Recommended Orders - Denials

CV-2011-00156 / Kayla Streeter $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2015-00129 / Cory Olson-Lee $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Page: 2/9



Comments:

CV-2015-00146 / Frederick Spillman $0.00

Board Action: Board held over until another meeting

Comments:

CV-2016-00027 / Priscilla Fykes on behalf of Montez Small $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2016-00046 / Elizabeth Scro on behalf of Miguel Macias $0.00

Board Action: Board held over until another meeting

Comments:

CV-2016-00080 / Teresa Graves on behalf of Montez Graves $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2016-00083 / Linda Adkins $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2016-00091 / Ella Mansfield $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2016-00116 / Karen Castle $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2016-00125 / Suzan White-House on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board held over until another meeting 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2016-00135 / Herbert Sommers on behalf of Martha Hollar $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2017-00002 / Sarah Garrett $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2017-00011 / Alvertis London $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Page: 3/9



Comments:

CV-2017-00013 / Thomas Gosnell on behalf of Amber Parker $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2017-00036 / Nichole Meyers $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments: Exceptions were filed.

CV-2017-00146 / Anthony Parker $0.00

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

Sexual Assault Examination Awards

CV-2017-01128 / Frankfort Regional Medical Center on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$650.00

CV-2017-01354 / Lourdes Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$550.00

CV-2017-01932 / Family & Children's Place on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2017-01933 / Lake Cumberland CAC on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2017-01934 / Lake Cumberland CAC on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2017-01935 / Lake Cumberland CAC on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2017-01952 / Spring View Hospital; Southeastern Emergency Physicians, Inc. 
on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$850.00

CV-2018-01031 / Hardin Memorial Hospital; Elizabethtown Emergency Physicians 
on behalf of XXXX 

$930.00

Page: 4/9



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-01037 / UK Healthcare Hospitals on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$880.00

CV-2018-01098 / University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$650.00

CV-2018-01139 / Family & Children's Place on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2018-01142 / Cumberland Valley Children's Advocacy Center on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$295.90

CV-2018-01148 / Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center on behalf of XXXX 
 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$450.00

CV-2018-01151 / Barren River Area Child Advocacy Center on behalf of XXXX 
 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$107.60

CV-2018-01152 / Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center on behalf of XXXX 
 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$450.00

CV-2018-01153 / Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$450.00

CV-2018-01154 / Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center on behalf of XXXX 
 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$450.00

CV-2018-01155 / Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center on behalf of XXXX $450.00

Page: 5/9



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

CV-2018-01156 / Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center on behalf of 
XXXX 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$450.00

CV-2018-01157 / Cincinnati Children's Hospital Medical Center on behalf of XXXX 
 
Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$450.00

CV-2018-01160 / Greenview Regional Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$650.00

CV-2018-01172 / Judi`s Place For Kids Inc. on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2018-01180 / St Elizabeth Healthcare on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$650.00

CV-2018-01182 / Medical Center Bowling Green on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$650.00

CV-2018-01183 / Hope's Place, Inc. on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2018-01184 / Hope's Place, Inc. on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$450.00

CV-2018-01185 / Hope's Place, Inc. on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$538.00

CV-2018-01187 / Murray Calloway County Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board awarded 

Comments: 

$650.00

CV-2018-01191 / Murray Calloway County Hospital on behalf of XXXX $650.00

Page: 6/9



Board Action: Board awarded

Comments:

Sexual Assault Examination Denials

CV-2016-01666 / University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2016-01669 / University of Louisville Physicians Emergency Dept; University of 
Louisville Hospital on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2017-01071 / University of Louisville Hospital; University of Louisville 
Physicians Emergency Dept on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2017-01116 / ULP Radiological Associates; University of Louisville Physicians, 
Inc.; University of Louisville Hospital Outpatient Pharmacy on behalf of XXXX 
 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2017-01134 / University of Louisville Hospital; University of Louisville Hospital 
Outpatient Pharmacy on behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2017-01238 / University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2017-01240 / University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2017-01241 / University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2017-01250 / University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2017-01387 / University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of XXXX $0.00

Page: 7/9



Board Action: Board ordered dismissed

Comments:

CV-2017-01389 / University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2017-01393 / University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2017-01395 / University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2017-01396 / University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2017-01399 / University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2017-01432 / University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of XXXX 
 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2017-01459 / St. Elizabeth Healthcare; Compass Emergency Physicians on 
behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2017-01571 / University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2017-01741 / Norton Audubon Hospital; Community Medical Associates on 
behalf of XXXX 
Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2017-01800 / University of Louisville Hospital on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

Page: 8/9



CV-2018-01040 / UK Healthcare Hospitals on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01041 / UK Healthcare Hospitals on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01045 / Jackson Purchase Medical Center on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01145 / Baptist Health Floyd on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01171 / King's Daughters' Medical Center on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01174 / UK Healthcare Hospitals on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

CV-2018-01186 / Hope's Place, Inc. on behalf of XXXX 

Board Action: Board ordered dismissed 

Comments: 

$0.00

Page: 9/9


